Board Members

Michael Mignosi - President

Tameko Patterson - Vice President

Jamie Levy - Treasurer

Dorothy Howell - Secretary

Tarik El-Bassiouni

Raymond Williams

Fred Ross

Dr. Cosmas Curry - Superintendent

Merlyn Clarke - School Board Liaison



Mission

The mission of the Mountaineer Foundation is to enrich the educational experience and opportunities for Stroudsburg Area School District students, teachers, and staff.

Who We Are

The Mountaineer Foundation is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization founded in 2022. The Board of Directors is comprised of alumni, retired educators, and community members who are committed to providing quality education and services to the district.

What We Do

The goal of the Mountaineer Foundation is to raise money through philanthropic giving from the community, civic organizations, and private businesses in order to enhance educational outcomes for students.

How You Can Contribute

Contributions in any amount will benefit the charitable goals of the Mountaineer Foundation. Gifts may be made using a variety of methods, including: Checks via mail or electronicially via PayPal or Venmo.

We also welcome you to be a Sponsor: Sponsorship Levels Below:

MOUNTAINEER SPONSOR \$5,000

MAROON SPONSOR \$2,500

WHITE SPONSOR \$1,000

COMMUNITY SPONSOR \$500

Sponsors will be acknowledged on the Mountaineer Foundation web page.

PayPal:



paypalme/MountieFoundation

Venmo:



@mountaineerfoundation

MOUNTAINEER FOUNDATION DONATION FORM

Required Information: (please print)

Name(s):
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Home Phone:
Work Phone:
Email:
I would like to show my support with a gift of \$
Gift Options:
(Please check one)
Check enclosed (payable to Mountaineer Foundation)
Credit Card: (check one)VISAMaster CardDiscover

Please mail to:

Mountaineer Foundation 123 Linden Street Stroudsburg, PA 18360

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING STUDENTS IN THE STROUDSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Your contributions will go towards one or more of the following focus areas:

- STEM and STEM activities
- School environment and facilities,
- Mini-grants for teachers
- Endowed and non-endowed scholarships.

The Mountaineer Foundation is recognized by the IRS as a 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible.





ADDRESS

123 Linden Street Stroudsburg, PA 18360

EMAIL

mountaineerfoundation@sburg.org

PHONE

(570) 421-1990 ext. 20319

